
2752 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 116 

Tari.ff Notice No. 1981 / 170-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Port 

AK 

AK 

CH 

AK 
AK 

AK 

AK 
AK 

H.O. 

AK 
AK 
AK 

WN 

H.O. 

AK 
AK 

AK 

H.O. 
AK 
H.O. 

H.O. 

AK 

WN 

AK 
H.O. 
H.O. 
AK 

H.O. 
WN 
AK 
WN 

H.O. 
AK 
AK 
AK 
AK 
AK 

CH 

WN 

WN 

WN 

H.O. 
H.O. 

AK 

Appn. 
No. 

13390 

13389 

64 

13428 
13401 

13400 

13402 
13391 

315 

13393 
13392 
13429 

397 

318 

13419 
13374 

13420 

324 
13364 

115 

114 

13441 

410 

13441 
369 
333 

13450 

334 
242 

13451 
419 

13377 
13442 
13417 
13379 
13418 
13454 

113 

411 

402 

403 

346 
61288 

13443 

Tariff 
Item 

15.10.001 

15.10.001 

32.09.029 

32.12.009 
34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 
35.06.000 

38.19.079 

39.01.005 
39.01 .005 
39.01.005 

39 .01.115 

39.02.005 

39.02.025 
39.07.299 

40.09.011 

59.17.039 
70.20.089 
83.02.009 

83.02.009 

84.10.029 

84.11.051 

84.17.009 
84.18.031 
84.18.039 
84.19.039 

84.20.009 
84.22.009 
84.43.000 
84.59.059 

84.59.059 
84.59.059 
84.59.059 
84.61.021 
84.61.021 
84.61.021 

84.63.029 

85.01.031 

85.01.049 

85.03.001 

85.12.009 
85 .15 .001 

85.19.009 

Goods 

Tall oil, fatty acids, as may be approved, when declared: . . . . 
(1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making resins, paints, 

industrial cleaners and greases; or 
(2) by an importer that they will be sold by him to a manufacturer for 

use by him, only in making resins, paints, industrial cleaners 
and greases, viz: 

WestvacoL-1, L-lA, L-5 and L-5Aspecial 
Westvaco 1480, modified fatty acid, for use in making industrial cleaners 

and resins 
Korotherm them1al insulation coatings, for use as an insulation film on 

L.P.G. tanks 
Thermon heat transfer cement . . . . . . . . . . 
Lyogen V liquid, solvent emulsifier, for melange printing or continuous 

dyeing of wool and polyamide fibres 
Sandoclean MW liquid and sandoclean MW special liquid, cleaning and 

degreasing agents 
Tergotan EWN liquid, dispersant and degreasing agent for natural fats 
Hi-Flo hot melt adhesives, when imported in slugs suitable for use with 

the Hi-Flo applicator gun or as granules suitable for smaller guns 
such as the Hubner MS 150, or in bulk kegs 

Tanadel OA, to be used as a carrier and ozone fading inhibitor for 
triacetates 

Crosby polyamide resins, used in making inks and coatings . . . . 
Thermex A6E resin, used as a specialised pigment blender . . . . 
Ureol 6414 and XB 3068, polyurethane elastomer, for use in foundry 

patterns and machine components 
Zipcote pipe insulation, peculiar for use in the insulation of pipes in 

refrigeration systems without dismantling 
PVC compounds, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only 

in making gramophone records 
Plax series wet-on-wet, effects under heat permanent print on to material 
Rosite non-metalic corrosion resistant enclosures and hubs, used as 

push button stations in corrosive atmospheres 
Rubber gun tubes, parts of shut-off assemblies, for model 455 agri-

cultural sprayers 
Yamauchi laminating press cushions . . . . . . . . 
Whatman glass-fibre filter discs and thimbles . . . . . . 
Corner hinge, opening angle 105 degree intermatic, plus Nos. 1803, 

1804, 1813, 1814, 1806, 1808 and 1818, with automatic closing only 
in the last 10 degrees of shank stepless adjustment, complete with 
system l 000, base plates and euroscrews 

Wide angle hinge, 1200 and 1210, opening angle 178 degrees, complete 
with system I 000, base plates and euroscrews 

Facet electric fuel pumps of corrosion resistant steel, for use in making 
duel fuel conversion kits 

Smith V44 and 143 air compressors, peculiar for use in making Bowjon 
windmills 

A.P. V. plate evaporators . . . . . . . . . . 
Electromaid electrostatic air purifiers . . . . . . . . 
Bofil filter pump, mark V, to be used as filtering electroplating solutions 
Maxco me-1600 case erector, for setting up and glueing corrugated 

cases 
Sauter KOM-scales and weighing systems . . . . . . 
ASEA industrial robot system . . . . . . . . . . 
Zinc die casting machine (hot chamber type) . . . . . . 
Barberan laboratory curtain coater, peculiar for use in testing lacquers 

and paints which are to be applied to curtain coating 
Coil winding machine . . . . . . . . . . 
Elcalor plastic cup stacking machine . . . . . . . . 
Gates power crimp coupling machines . . . . . . . . 
Aerosol valves and sprayheads, P.V.A. 5514 . . . . . . 
Keystone process type wafer valve with split body . . . . . . 
Type P25 Pilot unloader valve, for pressure on/off automatic control 

of air compressor units 
Power take-off units, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, 

only in making or repairing Heil Collectomatic refuse vehicles 
Philips PM 9245 current transformer, peculiar for use with Philips 

portable electric measuring and testing equipment 
Sine Wave inverters, peculiar for use in enabling AC mains operating 

equipment to be used direct from D.C. batteries 
Tanita primary dry batteries Nos. EL-812 and EL-12, peculiar for use 

in electronic cigarette lighters 
Elements for oryx 50 thermostatic soldering iron . . . . . . 
Monochrome television sets, 12 in. (30 cm) to be used for conversion 

from broadcast receiver to video monitor 
Earth leakage circuit protector . . . . 

Rates of Duty 

Normal ,--P-re_f_. --I 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free• 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free• 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

15 

99 
15 

15 

15 
99 

15 

99 

99 
99 
10 

10 

10 

10 

10 
10 
10 
10 

10 
10 
10 
10 

10 
10 
10 

10 

10 

10 

IO 
10 

10 


