2752

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1981/170—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
AK	13390	15.10.001	 Tall oil, fatty acids, as may be approved, when declared: (1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making resins, paints, industrial cleaners and greases; or (2) by an importer that they will be sold by him to a manufacturer for use by him, only in making resins, paints, industrial cleaners 	Free*		
AK	13389	15.10.001	and greases, viz: Westvaco L-1, L-1A, L-5 and L-5A special Westvaco 1480, modified fatty acid, for use in making industrial cleaners	Free*		
СН	64	32.09.029	and resins Korotherm thermal insulation coatings, for use as an insulation film on	Free*	Free*	15
AK AK	13428 13401	32.12.009	L.P.G. tanks Thermon heat transfer cement Lyogen V liquid, solvent emulsifier, for melange printing or continuous	Free* Free*	Free*	99
AK AK	13401	34.02.000	dyeing of wool and polyamide fibres Sandoclean MW liquid and sandoclean MW special liquid, cleaning and	Free*	Free* Free*	15 15
AK	13402	34.02.000	degreasing agents Tergotan EWN liquid, dispersant and degreasing agent for natural fats	Free*	Free*	15
AK	13391	35.06.000	Hi-Flo hot melt adhesives, when imported in slugs suitable for use with the Hi-Flo applicator gun or as granules suitable for smaller guns such as the Hubner MS 150, or in bulk kegs	Free*	Free*	99
Н.О.	315	38.19.079	Tanadel OA, to be used as a carrier and ozone fading inhibitor for triacetates	Free*	Free*	15
AK AK AK	13393 13392 13429	39.01.005 39.01.005 39.01.005	Crosby polyamide resins, used in making inks and coatings Thermex A6E resin, used as a specialised pigment blender Ureol 6414 and XB 3068, polyurethane elastomer, for use in foundry patterns and machine components	Free* Free* Free*		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
WN	397	39.01.115	Zipcote pipe insulation, peculiar for use in the insulation of pipes in refrigeration systems without dismantling	Free*		
H.O.	318	39.02.005	PVC compounds, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making gramophone records	Free*		
AK AK	13419 13374	39.02.025 39.07.299	Plax series wet-on-wet, effects under heat permanent print on to material Rosite non-metalic corrosion resistant enclosures and hubs, used as	Free* Free*	Free*	ġġ
AK	13420	40.09.011	push button stations in corrosive atmospheres Rubber gun tubes, parts of shut-off assemblies, for model 455 agri-	Free*		
H.O. AK H.O.	324 13364 115	59.17.039 70.20.089 83.02.009	cultural sprayers Yamauchi laminating press cushions Whatman glass-fibre filter discs and thimbles Corner hinge, opening angle 105 degree intermatic, plus Nos. 1803, 1804, 1813, 1814, 1806, 1808 and 1818, with automatic closing only in the last 10 degrees of shank stepless adjustment, complete with system 1000, base plates and euroscrews	Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free*	99 99 10
H.O.	114	83.02.009	Wide angle hinge, 1200 and 1210, opening angle 178 degrees, complete with system 1000, base plates and euroscrews	Free*	Free*	10
AK	13441	84.10.029	Facet electric fuel pumps of corrosion resistant steel, for use in making duel fuel conversion kits	Free*	Free*	10
WN	410	84.11.051	Smith V44 and 143 air compressors, peculiar for use in making Bowjon windmills	Free*	Free*	10
AK H.O.	13441	84.17.009 84.18.031	A.P.V. plate evaporators	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
H.O. AK	333 13450	84.18.039 84.19.039	Bofil filter pump, mark V, to be used as filtering electroplating solutions Maxco me-1600 case erector, for setting up and glueing corrugated cases	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
H.O. WN	334 242	84.20.009 84.22.009	Sauter KOM—scales and weighing systems	Free* Free*	Free*	10
AK	13451	84.43.000	Zinc die casting machine (hot chamber type)	Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
WN	419	84.59.059	Barberan laboratory curtain coater, peculiar for use in testing lacquers and paints which are to be applied to curtain coating	Free*	Free*	10
H.O. AK	13377 13442	84.59.059 84.59.059	Coil winding machine	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10
AK	13417	84.59.059	Gates power crimp coupling machines	Free*	Free*	10
ÁK AK	13379 13418	84.61.021 84.61.021	Aerosol valves and sprayheads, P.V.A. 5514 Keystone process type wafer valve with split body	Free* Free*		
AK AK	13418	84.61.021	Type P25 Pilot unloader valve, for pressure on/off automatic control of air compressor units	Free*		
СН	113	84.63.029	Power take-off units, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making or repairing Heil Collectomatic refuse vehicles	Free*	Free*	10
WN	411	85.01.031	Philips PM 9245 current transformer, peculiar for use with Philips portable electric measuring and testing equipment	Free*	Free*	10
WN	402	85.01.049	Sine Wave inverters, peculiar for use in enabling AC mains operating equipment to be used direct from D.C. batteries	Free*	Free*	10
WN	403	85.03.001	Tanita primary dry batteries Nos. EL-812 and EL-12, peculiar for use in electronic cigarette lighters	Free*		
H.O. H.O.	346 61288	85.12.009 85.15.001	Elements for oryx 50 thermostatic soldering iron Monochrome television sets, 12 in. (30 cm) to be used for conversion from broadcast receiver to video monitor	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
AK	13443	85.19.009	Earth leakage circuit protector	Free*	Free*	10